Legistar File ID No. A 20-272 Agenda Item No. 21



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to approve Consent Calendar Item Numbers 15 through 29, excluding Item No. 28.

## Agreement No.: A - 14894

a. Authorize the Director of Information Technology, or his designee, to execute amendment no. 1 to the non-standard agreement with CDW-Government LLC (CDW-G), a Carbon Black re-seller,

incorporating the terms of CDW-G's existing NASPO Master Agreement with the State of California for purchase of Carbon Black support services, a cybersecurity threat detection and response platform, extending the term two (2) additional years for a revised term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023, and adding an additional \$249,585 for a revised agreement total of \$344,501;

b. Authorize the Director of Information Technology, or his designee to executed a non-standard agreement with CDW-G, a Carbon Black re-seller, incorporating the terms of CDW-G's existing National IPA Technology Solutions Master agreement with the City of Mesa, AZ for the purchase of Carbon Black Migration Response services;

c. Authorize the Director of Information Technology, or his designee, to execute order forms and such documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with CDW-G for the County's purchase of Carbon Black support;

d. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of Information Technology; and

e. Authorize the Director of Information Technology to sign up to two (2) amendments to this Agreement, extending the term by one (1) year each, where the additional costs per year do not exceed an annual cost increase of ten percent (10%), and where the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work and do not alter the non-standard terms of the Agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of July 2020, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 21, 2020.

Dated: July 21, 2020 File ID: A 20-272 Agenda Item No.: 21 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

oel Pablo